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Board Staff Interrogatory #1
Ref: RTSR Workform Sheet 4

Rate Class Unit

Residential KWh

General Service Less Than 50 kW

kwh
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW W
Large Use W
Unmetered Scattered Load KWh
Sentinel Lighting KW
Street Lighting W

Non-Loss
Adjusted
Metered kWh

289,531,137

112,909,087

1,651,709

Non-Loss Applicable

Adjusted Loss
Metered kW Factor
1.0548
1.0548
826,732
122,199
1.0548
2,122
16,590

Load
Factor

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Loss Adjusted
Billed kWh

305,397,443

119,096,505

1,742,223

EB-2013-0165

Billed kW

826,732

122,199

2,122

16,590

a) Please confirm that the data entered in columns “Non-Loss Adjusted Metered
kwh” and “Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW” are not adjusted by Peterborough
Distribution’s Board-approved loss factor.



