Peterborough Distribution Inc. EB-2013-0165 Board Staff Interrogatories

RTSR Model

Board Staff Interrogatory #1 Ref: RTSR Workform Sheet 4

Rate Class	Unit	Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kWh	Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW	Applicable Loss Factor	Load Factor	Loss Adjusted Billed kWh	Billed kW
Residential	kWh	289,531,137		1.0548		305,397,443	-
General Service Less Than 50 kW	kWh	112,909,087		1.0548		119,096,505	-
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW	kW		826,732		0.00%	-	826,732
Large Use	kW		122,199		0.00%	-	122,199
Unmetered Scattered Load	kWh	1,651,709		1.0548		1,742,223	-
Sentinel Lighting	kW		2,122		0.00%	-	2,122
Street Lighting	kW		16.590		0.00%	-	16.590

a) Please confirm that the data entered in columns "Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kWh" and "Non-Loss Adjusted Metered kW" are not adjusted by Peterborough Distribution's Board-approved loss factor.